e

RESOLUTION NO. 198 6-4]

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1987.

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1986-87 General Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in reqular session on this the
ZOthday of October ,1986 ; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:

Subfunq #174 Approved Budget Amended
Acct. 3 Account Budget Amendments Budget
47590 Estimated Revenues 0 $1,906.00 $1,906.00

Title I1I

Total Estimated

Funds available 0 $1,906.00 $1,906.00
Estimated EXpenditures 0
72100-
428 Instructional Supplies $1,620.10 1
o : . $1,620.10
429 Printed and'Published
Materials - 285.90 285.90

Total Estimaded
Expenditures $1,906.00 $1,906.00

SECTION 2. BE fT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County Commissioners of Wegkley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that'this resolutiop take
effect from and after its passage, the public we]fare requir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of

the Board of County Commissioners.

TION IS
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLU
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD

OF COMMISSIONERS:

2. [/ T AN e QU

et

L.

PPROVED:

Fudget Commitftees =

Ché&irnan,
that the fore-

Motion made by Commissioner L Charies. Culver — g .
going ammendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner

14 . Upon being put to a roll call vote,
motion 2Q¢wﬂ27 .

APPROVED:

. -/ // N
%5/3/%////&») |

Kerry’ S.” Killebrew, County Executive

ATTESTED TO:

- Yz7



